
Organisations that deliver Club Time to Listen

Organisation CSP/NGB/Wales Contact Email

Derbyshire Sport CSP - East Midlands Margaret Blount margaret.blount@derbyshire.gov.uk

Sport Nottinghamshire CSP - East Midlands Denise Richards denise.richards@sportnottinghamshire.co.uk

Bedfordshire & Luton County Sports CSP - Eastern Michelle Morris Michelle@teambedsandluton.co.uk

Hertfordshire Sport Partnership CSP - Eastern Jane Shewring j.shewring@herts.ac.uk

Living Sport - Cambridgeshire & Peterborough CSP - Eastern Claire Thorby claire.thorby@livingsport.co.uk

Norfolk Sports Partnership CSP - Eastern Ian Grange ian.grange@activenorfolk.org

London CSP - London David Gentles David.Gentles@londonsport.org

Durham CSP - North East Lynne Wightman Lynne.Wightman@countydurhamsport.com

Northumberland CSP - North East Malcolm Moore malcolm.moore@northumberland.gov.uk

Tyne & Wear CSP - North East David Marrin david.marrin@tynewearsport.org

Cumbria CSP - North West Russell Maddams russell.maddams@cumbria.gov.uk 

Greater Sport (Manchester) CSP - North West Alex Bielecki alexb@greatersport.co.uk

Merseyside CSP - North West Andrew Wileman a.wileman@merseysidesport.com

Lancashire CSP - North West Jayne Wilson jwilson@lancashiresport.org.uk

Active Surrey Sports Partnership CSP - South East Lawrie Baker lawrie.baker@surreycc.gov.uk

Active Sussex CSP - South East Sally Johnstone sjohnston@activesussex.org

Bucks/Milton Keynes (Leap) CSP - South East Mark Stokes mstokes@leapwithus.org.uk

Kent Sport CSP - South East Bianca Logronio bianca.Logronio@kent.gov.uk

Oxfordshire Sports Partnership CSP - South East Jenny Shaw JSHAW@oxford.gov.uk

Sport Hampshire and IOW CSP - South East Sharon Robertson sharon.robertson@hants.gov.uk

Active Devon CSP - South West Matt Evans Matt.evans@devon.gov.uk

Active Dorset CSP - South West Tony Jones-Pert tjonespert@activedorset.org

Cornwall Sports Partnership CSP - South West Tim Marrion tmarrion@cornwall.gov.uk

Somerset Activity (SASP) CSP - South West Alex Stephens AStephens@sasp.co.uk

Wesport CSP - South West Melonie Gregory melonie.gregory@wesport.org.uk

Wiltshire & Swindon Activity CSP - South West Steve Boocock steve@wiltssport.org

SASSOT CSP - West Midlands Lee Booth lbooth@staffordbc.gov.uk 

Humber Sports Partnership CSP - Yorkshire Gary Sainty gsainty@humbersport.com 

North Yorkshire CSP - Yorkshire Damien Smith Damien@northyorkshiresport.co.uk 

South Yorkshire CSP - Yorkshire Simon Pugh simon.pugh@sysport.co.uk

West Yorkshire CSP - Yorkshire Nigel Harrison nigel.harrison@wysport.co.uk 

Lincolnshire Sport CSP- East Midlands Janet Inman janet.inman@lincolnshiresport.com
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Berkshire Sport CSP- South East James Craggs james.craggs@getberkshireactive.org

Jersey Sport Jersey Nikki Holmes n.holmes@gov.je

Badminton England NGB Emma Gibson emmagibson@badmintonengland.co.uk

Baseball Softball UK NGB Jenny Fromer jenny.fromer@bsuk.com

Bowls Development Alliance NGB Susan Cooper SusanCooper@bowlsdevelopmentalliance.com

Boxing England NGB Gordon Valentine gordonvalentine@btinternet.com

British Aikido Board NGB Sue Ward sueward.cpo@gmail.com

British Canoe Union NGB Mike Devlin mike.devlin@britishcanoeing.org.uk 

British Cycling NGB Jenny Nicholson jennynicholson@britishcycling.org.uk

British Fencing NGB Liz Behnke equality@britishfencing.com

British Gymnastics NGB Lucy Smith lucy.smith@british-gymnastics.org

British Judo NGB Keith Eldridge keith.eldridge@britishjudo.org.uk

British Mountaineering Council NGB Nick Colton nick@thebmc.co.uk

British Rowing NGB Laura Fieldman laura.fieldman@britishrowing.org

British Wrestling NGB Yvonne Ball yjball@hotmail.co.uk

England Golf NGB Rob Findlay r.findlay@englandgolf.org 

England Hockey NGB Alison Hogg alison.hogg@englandhockey.co.uk

England Netball NGB Frances Bogie frances.bogie@englandnetball.co.uk

GB Wheelchair Rugby Association NGB Jo Shenton jo.shenton@gbwr.org.uk

Pentathlon GB NGB Richard Cox richard.cox@zen.co.uk

Rugby Football League NGB Colette Eden Colette.Eden@rfl.uk.com 

Surf Life Saving NGB Louise Johnson safeguarding@slsgb.org.uk 

Taekwondo NGB Kevin Beddows kevinbeddows@tiscali.co.uk

The Amateur Swimming Assoc. NGB Jenni Dearman jenni.dearman@swimming.org

The Royal Life Saving Society UK NGB Jo Barrett JoBarrett@rlss.org.uk

UK Athletics NGB Jane Fylan jfylan@ukathletics.org.uk

Volleyball England NGB Rob Payne r.payne@volleyballengland.org

Football Association Wales Wales Sian Jones Sian.Jones@faw.co.uk

Golf Union Wales Wales Sian Simmons Sian.Simmons@golfunionwales.org

Hockey Wales Wales Debra Barker Debra.Barker@hockeywales.org.uk

RYA Cymru Wales Wales Sam Healy samantha.healy@ryacymruwales.org.uk

Wales Squash and Racketball Wales Mike Workman Mike.Workman@wsrb.co.uk

Welsh Rugby Union Wales Jeremy Rogers jrogers@wru.wales
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